
TOURNAMENTS  - ACES of the YEAR  - 2009  - 2025  

A one-day event held in January of each year. Participants will include the Aces of the Month winders from each 

month of the prior year. The winners of the Aces of the Year tournament will be the net participant with the low net 

score and the gross participant with the low gross score for the day maximum Stroke Policy is waived.  

Aces of the Year 

Year Low Gross Low net 

2025 Maria Miller Jo Carter 

2024 Janet Ekkert Joyce Deutsch 

2023 Suzan Carter Kathy Berkbigler 

2022 Dawn Roarty Raye Cobb 

2021 Charlene Leach Sue Wilson 

2020 Suzan Carter Shirley Nus 

2019 

2018 

2017 

2016 

2015 

2014 

2013 

2012 

2011 

2010 

2009 

Raye Cobb 

Joyce Sutay 

Joyce Sutay 

Joyce Sutay 

Linda Allison 

Susan Elliott 

Carol Stellhorn 

Edie Randall 

Patti Redmond 

Edie Randall 

Kathy Schoenwetter 

Caryl Dowell 

Caryl Dowell 

Phyllis Cadden 

Rita Smith 

Karen Koch 

Louise Bidwell 

Darlene Carlson 

Karen Koch 

Deb Bunker 

Rita Smith 

Dolly Larson 


