TOURNAMENTS - ACES of the YEAR - 2009 - 2025

A one-day event held in January of each year. Participants will include the Aces of the Month winders from each month of the prior year. The winners of the Aces of the Year tournament will be the net participant with the low net score and the gross participant with the low gross score for the day maximum Stroke Policy is waived.

Aces of the Year

Year	Low Gross	Low net
2025	Maria Miller	Jo Carter
2024	Janet Ekkert	Joyce Deutsch
2023	Suzan Carter	Kathy Berkbigler
2022	Dawn Roarty	Raye Cobb
2021	Charlene Leach	Sue Wilson
2020	Suzan Carter	Shirley Nus
2019	Raye Cobb	Caryl Dowell
2018	Joyce Sutay	Caryl Dowell
2017	Joyce Sutay	Phyllis Cadden
2016	Joyce Sutay	Rita Smith
2015	Linda Allison	Karen Koch
2014	Susan Elliott	Louise Bidwell
2013	Carol Stellhorn	Darlene Carlson
2012	Edie Randall	Karen Koch
2011	Patti Redmond	Deb Bunker
2010	Edie Randall	Rita Smith
2009	Kathy Schoenwetter	Dolly Larson